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Securities and Exchange Commission
Current Report Under Section 17 of the Securities Regulation Code (“SRC”)
and SRC Rule 17.2 (c) Thereunder

SEC FORM 17-C

1. 14 June 2023
Date of Report

2. SEC Identification Number: A199904864 3. BIR Tax Identification No.: 204-636-102

4. Bloomberry Resorts Corporation
Name of issuer as specified in the charter

5. Philippines 6. ] (SEC Use Only)
Country of Incorporation Industry Classification Code:

7. The Executive Offices, Solaire Resort &
Casino, 1 Asean Avenue, Entertainment
City, Barangay Tambo, Paraiiaque City 1701
Address of Principal Office Postal Code

8. (+632) 88838920
Registrant’s Telephone Number

9. N/A
Former name or former address

10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and
8 of the RSA

Titles of Each Class Number of Shares Outstanding and
Amount of Debt Outstanding
Unclassified Shares, 10,871,368,194

Php1.00 par value

11. Item number reported herein: Item 9. Other Events

Please see attached disclosure submitted by BLOOM to the Philippine Stock Exchange.

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Regulation Code, the issuer has duly caused this
report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

BLOOMBERRY RESORTS CORPORATION

By:
Q%CEQA éw
ssistant Corporate Secretary



6/15/23, 8:37 AM

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17
OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE
AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)
Jun 15, 2023

2. SEC ldentification Number
A1999-04864

3. BIR Tax Identification No.
204-636-102

4. Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter
Bloomberry Resorts Corporation

5. Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation
Metro Manila, Philippines

6. Industry Classification Code(SEC Use Only)

7. Address of principal office

The Executive Office, Solaire Resort & Casino, 1 Asean Avenue, Entertainment City,
Barangay Tambo, Parafaque City

Postal Code

1701

8. Issuer's telephone number, including area code
+632 88838920
9. Former name or former address, if changed since last report

N/A
10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

Title of Each Class Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding
Unclassified Shares 10,871,368,194

11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein
Item (9) Other Events

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all
corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to
the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be
addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

https://edgesubmit.pse.com.ph/submissionHtmILoad?submissionNo=2023-0027320 Page 1 of 3



Bloomberry Resorts Corporation

PSE Disclosure Form 13-1 - Change in Shareholdings of

References: SRC Rule 23 (SEC Form 23-B) and

Subject of the Disclosure

BLOOM

Directors and Principal Officers

Section 13 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Change in the Shareholdings of a Director/Principal Officer

Background/Description of the Disclosure

Sale of shares.

Name of Person

Position/Designation

For Equity Securities

Type of Security /
Stock Symbol

BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM

Thomas Arasi

President and Chief Operating Officer

Date of

Securities Acquired (A) or
Disposed (D)

Transaction | Number of

Jun 6, 2023
Jun 6, 2023
Jun 6, 2023
Jun 6, 2023
Jun 6, 2023
Jun 6, 2023
Jun 6, 2023
Jun 7, 2023
Jun 7, 2023
Jun 7, 2023
Jun 7, 2023

Shares

106,237
59,819
29,512

7,378
12,530
1,011
3,300
86,971
3,053
30,527
7,632

(A)

cf:

O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0o OO 0o o o o

Price per
Share
10.60
10.62
10.64
10.66
10.70
10.72
10.76
10.22
10.24
10.26
10.28

https://edgesubmit.pse.com.ph/submissionHtmILoad?submissionNo=2023-0027320

Ownership Form Direct

O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0o OO 0o o o o

(D) or Indirect (I)

6/15/23, 8:37 AM

Nature of Indirect
Beneficial Ownership

Page 2 of 3



BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM
BLOOM

Jun 7, 2023
Jun 7, 2023
Jun 7, 2023
Jun 7, 2023
Jun 7, 2023
Jun 7, 2023
Jun 7, 2023
Jun 8, 2023
Jun 8, 2023
Jun 8, 2023
Jun 8, 2023
Jun 8, 2023
Jun 8, 2023
Jun 8, 2023
Jun 9, 2023
Jun 9, 2023
Jun 9, 2023
Jun 9, 2023
Jun 9, 2023
Jun 9, 2023
Jun 9, 2023
Jun 9, 2023
Jun 9, 2023

211,703
177,910
91,580
30,527
15,538
30
6,416
38,507
75,035
26,182
7,239
122,872
37,483
4,990
22,395
2,258
7,398
3,789
68,207
8,274
18,664
5,465
8,017

Number of Shares Owned after the Transaction

Direct

Indirect

26,989,694

0 o oo 0o 0o U o oo oo o oo oo oo oo

10.30
10.32
10.34
10.38
10.40
10.50
10.52
10.16
10.18
10.20
10.22
10.24
10.26
10.30
10.22
10.24
10.26
10.28
10.30
10.32
10.34
10.36
10.40

https://edgesubmit.pse.com.ph/submissionHtmILoad?submissionNo=2023-0027320
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