В	L	O	o	M	В	E	R	R	Y		R	E	S	o	R	T	S		C	o	R	P	0	R	A	T	I	O	N			
(Company's Full Name)																																
						G	_	_		_	_	_																				
T	Н			Е		Е	C	U	T	Ι	V	E		O	F	F	I	C	E	S	,	 	S	0	L	A	I	R	E			
R	E	S	0	R	T		&		C	A	S	I	N	O	,		1		A	S	E	A	N		A	V	E	N	U	E	,	
E	N	T	E	R	T	A	I	N	M	E	N	T		C	I	T	Y	,		B	A	R	A	N	G	A	Y					
T	A	M	В	o	,		P	A	R	A	Ñ	A	Q	U	E		C	I	T	Y												
										(B	usin	ess	Add	ress:	No.	Stre	eet C	ity/T	Γow	ı/Pro	ovino	ce)										
		SI	LV	Æ						TAN									88838920 (Company Telephone Number)													
					(Co	ntac	t Pe	rson)														(Cor	npar	ıy T	elepi	none	Nui	mbei	()		
1 2 3 1							1 7 - C							3 rd Thursday of April																		
Mont			Day	,							(Form Type)							Month Day (Annual Meeting)														
(F	iscal	Y ea	ır)																				(A	nnua	al Me	eetin	g)					
]	N/A	\															
											(Seco	onda	ry L	icen	se T	ype,	If A	ppli	cable	e)											
SEC-MSRD																			N/A													
Dep	t. Re	quir	ing	this	Doc.																		Amended Articles Number/Section									
																							Total Amount of Borrowings									
				9																				AT / A						AT / A		
				Mag			023	3)														N/A				N/A						
Tota	Total No. of Stockholders																		Domestic Foreign				n									
										Т	o be	acc	omp	lish	ed by	SE	СР	ersor	nnel	conc	cerne	ed										
Ш			Fil	le Nı	ımb	er				-					LC	U																
Document ID						-					Casl	nier																				

Remarks: Please use BLACK ink for scanning purposes.

 $S\ T\ A\ M\ P\ S$

Securities and Exchange Commission

Current Report Under Section 17 of the Securities Regulation Code ("SRC") and SRC Rule 17.2 (c) Thereunder

SEC FORM 17-C

1.	14 June 2023 Date of Report	
2.	SEC Identification Number: A199904864	3. BIR Tax Identification No.: 204-636-102
4.	Bloomberry Resorts Corporation Name of issuer as specified in the charter	
5.	Philippines Country of Incorporation	6. (SEC Use Only) Industry Classification Code:
7.	The Executive Offices, Solaire Resort & Casino, 1 Asean Avenue, Entertainment City, Barangay Tambo, Parañaque City Address of Principal Office	1701 Postal Code
8.	(+632) 88838920 Registrant's Telephone Number	

Former name or former address

9. **N/A**

10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

Titles of Each Class

Number of Shares Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding 10,871,368,194

Unclassified Shares, Php1.00 par value

11. Item number reported herein: Item 9. Other Events

Please see attached disclosure submitted by BLOOM to the Philippine Stock Exchange.

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Regulation Code, the issuer has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

BLOOMBERRY RESORTS CORPORATION

By:

Jonas S. Khaw

Assistant Corporate Secretary

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

Jun 15, 2023

2. SEC Identification Number

A1999-04864

3. BIR Tax Identification No.

204-636-102

4. Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter

Bloomberry Resorts Corporation

5. Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation

Metro Manila, Philippines

6. Industry Classification Code(SEC Use Only)

7. Address of principal office

The Executive Office, Solaire Resort & Casino, 1 Asean Avenue, Entertainment City, Barangay Tambo, Parañaque City
Postal Code
1701

8. Issuer's telephone number, including area code

+632 88838920

9. Former name or former address, if changed since last report

N/A

10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

Title of Each Class	Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding	
Unclassified Shares	10,871,368,194	

11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein

Item (9) Other Events

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

Bloomberry Resorts Corporation BLOOM

PSE Disclosure Form 13-1 - Change in Shareholdings of Directors and Principal Officers References: SRC Rule 23 (SEC Form 23-B) and Section 13 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Subject of the Disclosure

Change in the Shareholdings of a Director/Principal Officer

Background/Description of the Disclosure

Sale of shares.

Name of Person	Thomas Arasi
Position/Designation	President and Chief Operating Officer

For Equity Securities

T	Data	Securities Disp	Acquir posed (Ownership Francisco			
Type of Security / Stock Symbol	Date of Transaction	Number of Shares (A) or Share Share			Ownership Form Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
BLOOM	Jun 6, 2023	106,237	D	10.60	D	-		
BLOOM	Jun 6, 2023	59,819	D	10.62	D	-		
BLOOM	Jun 6, 2023	29,512	D	10.64	D	-		
BLOOM	Jun 6, 2023	7,378	D	10.66	D	-		
BLOOM	Jun 6, 2023	12,530	D	10.70	D	-		
BLOOM	Jun 6, 2023	1,011	D	10.72	D	-		
BLOOM	Jun 6, 2023	3,300	D	10.76	D	-		
BLOOM	Jun 7, 2023	86,971	D	10.22	D	-		
BLOOM	Jun 7, 2023	3,053	D	10.24	D	-		
BLOOM	Jun 7, 2023	30,527	D	10.26	D	-		
BLOOM	Jun 7, 2023	7,632	D	10.28	D	-		

BLOOM	Jun 7, 2023	211,703	D	10.30	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 7, 2023	177,910	D	10.32	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 7, 2023	91,580	D	10.34	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 7, 2023	30,527	D	10.38	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 7, 2023	15,538	D	10.40	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 7, 2023	30	D	10.50	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 7, 2023	6,416	D	10.52	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 8, 2023	38,507	D	10.16	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 8, 2023	75,035	D	10.18	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 8, 2023	26,182	D	10.20	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 8, 2023	7,239	D	10.22	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 8, 2023	122,872	D	10.24	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 8, 2023	37,483	D	10.26	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 8, 2023	4,990	D	10.30	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 9, 2023	22,395	D	10.22	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 9, 2023	2,258	D	10.24	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 9, 2023	7,398	D	10.26	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 9, 2023	3,789	D	10.28	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 9, 2023	68,207	D	10.30	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 9, 2023	8,274	D	10.32	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 9, 2023	18,664	D	10.34	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 9, 2023	5,465	D	10.36	D	-
BLOOM	Jun 9, 2023	8,017	D	10.40	D	-

Number of Shares Owned after the Transaction

Direct	26,989,694	
Indirect	-	